PAGE

):DR. BANGER SHIA INT''L PATENT OFFICE OF COMPANY: 102 LINDENCREST CT

01-29-2009

Electronic Version v1.1



Stylesheet Version V1.1	103545706						
SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT						
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT						
CONVEYING PARTY DATA							
	Name	Execution Date					
QI-Hang Wu		12/09/2008					
RECEIVING PARTY DATA							
Name: Schenson Co., Ltd.							
Street Address: No. 98, Sec. 2, Wu	nsyue Rd., Renwu Township	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,					
City: Kachsiung County	Kachslung County						
Postal Code: 814							
PROPERTY NUMBERS Tatal: 1							
Property Type	Number						
Application Number: 1233							
CORRESPONDENCE DATA							
Fax Number: (361)579-9966							
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt in unsuccessful.							
Phone: 281-285-9279							
Emeil: BS@PAT-BANGSHIA.COM  Correspondent Name: Dr. BANGER SHIA Int"i Patent Office of							
Address Line 1: 102 Lindencrest Ct							
Address Line 4: Sugar Land, TEXAS 77479-5201							
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: CPE00424 (CPE-19)							
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	NAME OF SUBMITTER: BANGER SHIA						
Total Attachments: 1							

PAGE 2/5 \* RCVD AT 1/27/2009 9:31:42 PM [Eastern Standard Time] \* SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-5/3 \* DNIS:2709925 \* CSID:13615799966 \* DURATION (mm-ss):04-28

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 022212 FRAME: 0266** 

FAX I	NO	:	1	361	5	79	9	9	4

ASSIGNMENT	FDEED						
ASSIGNMENT DEED This Assignment agreement is applicable to an invention entitled (invention Titlo)AFEEDER FOR AN AUTO							
The PATENT RIGHTS referred to in this agreement are:  (Check one)	e ASSIGNOR(s) concurrently with this Assignment						
(Ondor one) is a constant from the contract of	all have the right to claim the benefit of the filing date of						
(Full name of first assignor) Wu, QI-Hong (Address) No. 98, Sec. 2, Wunsyue Rd., Renwu Town (Full mame of second assignor, if any)	ship, Kaohalung County 814, Taiwan, R.O.C.						
(Full name of third assignor, if any)							
(Full name of fourth assignor, if any)(Address)	API L E. A. L						
The First ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is:  (Name of Assignee) Schenson Co., Ltd.  (Address of Assignee) No. 98, Sec. 2, Wunsyue Rd., Renwu Tow	nship, Kaohslung County 814, Taiwan, R.O.C.						
The Second ASSIGNEE referred to In this agreement is:							
(Address of Assignee)	**************************************						
The First ASSIGNEE is: (Check one)							
a Corporation of <u>Telwan R.O.C.</u>	State or Country)						
The Second ASSIGNEE is:  (Check one)	•						
(S Additional assignees are being named on sep	state or Country) arately numbered sheets attached hereto.						
continuations, continuations in-part, divisional	SNEE, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of SSIGNEE; their successors and assigns:  erest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS in the invention, all street, and re examination patents and patent S.C. 119, based on any earlier to eign applications for						
As to all U.S. Patent Applications assigned under this Agreemer Director of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIG right, title and interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE(s	NEE(s) as the ASSIGNEE(s) of an equal interest in the entire s), their successors and assigns.						
Further, the ASSIGNOR(s) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNOR(s) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding continuation-in-part, substitute, renewal, reexamination and reissue applicated and all Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE(s), make all rightful aid said ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns, to obtain and enforcements	gs, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, tions, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any oaths and generally do everything necessary or desirable to						
(Signature of sole or first assignor)	Dec.09,08' (Date)						
(Signature of second assignor, if any)	(Date)						
(Signature of third assignor, if any)	(Date)						
(Signature of third assignor, if any)	(Date)						
	·						

3

FAX NO. :13615799966

USPTO

12/15/2008 7:23:03 AM

2/004

PAGE

Fax Server

TO:DR. BANGER SHIA INT''L PATENT OFFICE OF COMPANY:102 LINDENCREST CT



## United States Patent and Trademark Office

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE



**DECEMBER 12, 2008** 

\*5007287084

PTAS DR. BANGER SHIA INT''L PATENT OFFICE OF 102 LINDENCREST CT SUGAR LAND, TX 77479-5201

UNITED STATES FATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF NON-RECORDATION OF DOCUMENT

DOCUMENT ID NO.: 500728709

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN EXAMINED AND FOUND NON-RECORDABLE BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. THE REASON(S) FOR NON-RECORDATION ARE STATED BELOW. DOCUMENTS BEING RESURMITTED FOR RECORDATION MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY A NEW COVER SHEET REFLECTING THE CORRECT INFORMATION TO BE RECORDED AND THE DOCUMENT ID NUMBER REFERENCED ABOVE.

THE ORIGINAL DATE OF FILING OF THIS ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT WILL BE MAINTAINED IF RESUBMITTED WITH THE APPROPRIATE CORRECTION(S) WITHIN 30 DAYS FROM THE DATE OF THIS NOTICE AS OUTLINED UNDER 37 CFR 3.51. THE RESUBMITTED DOCUMENT MUST INCLUDE A STAMP WITH THE OFFICIAL DATE OF RECEIFT UNDER 37 CFR 3. APPLICANTS MAY USE THE CERTIFIED PROCEDURES UNDER 37 CFR 1.8 OR 1.10 FOR RESUBMISSION OF THE RETURNED PAPERS, IF THEY DESIRE TO HAVE THE BENEFIT OF THE DATE OF DEPOSIT IN THE UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE.

SEND DOCUMENTS TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313. IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS REGARDING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE INDIVIDUAL WHOSE NAME AFFEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 571-272-3350. CALLER OFFICE ARCHITICAL STATE OF A STATE OF

DOCUMENT SUBMITTED IS NOT LEGIBLE FOR RECORDING PURPOSES.

TONYA LEE, EXAMINER ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

**RECORDED: 12/12/2008** 

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313~1450 - www.uapro.gov

PAGE 5/5 \* RCVD AT 1/27/2009 9:31:42 PM [Eastern Standard Time] \* SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-5/3 \* DNIS:2709925 \* CSID:13615799966 \* DURATION (mm-ss):04-28

PATENT REEL: 022212 FRAME: 0268

4